Case 2:14-cv-01645-GW-MRW Document 445 Filed 04/07/16 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #:24109

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

Mail Stop 8 TO: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
		CALIF	§ 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been FORNIA CENTRAL on the following es 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	
DOCKET NO. CV14-1645	DATE FILED 3/5/2014	U.S. DI	ISTRICT COURT CALIFORNIA CENTRAL	
PLAINTIFF FONTEM VENTURES B.V., a Netherlands company; and FONTEM HOLDINGS 1 B.V., a Netherlands company,		<b>y</b> ;	DEFENDANT NJOY, INC., a Delaware corporation, and DOES 1-5, Inclusive,	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
1 8,365,742	2/5/2013	Fontem Holdings 1 B.V.		
2 8,375,957	2/19/2013	Fontem Holdings 1 B.V.		
3 8,393,331	3/12/2013	Fontern Holdings 1 B.V.		
4 8,490,628	7/23/2013	Fontem Holdings 1 B.V.		
5				

In the above—entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:

DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY			
	Amen	dment 🗌 Answer	Cross Bill	Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLD	ER OF PATENT OR '	TRADEMARK
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				

In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:

DECISION/JUDGEMENT

DOCKE.

Δ

Δ

See attached Order dated 04/07/2016.

CLERK	(BY) DEPUTY CLERK	DATE	
Kiry K. Gray	Charles A. Rojas	04/07/2016	

Case 2:14-cv-01645-GW-MRW Document 445 Filed 04/07/16 Page 2 of 3 Page ID #:24110 JS-6

		000
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT
9		CT OF CALIFORNIA
10		CI OF CALIFORNIA
11	FONTEM VENTURES B V a	Case No. CV 14-1645-GW(MRWx)
12	FONTEM VENTURES B.V., a Netherlands company; and FONTEM HOLDINGS 1 B.V., a Netherlands	and related consolidated cases:
13	company,	CV14-1655, CV14-8161, CV14-9273
14	Plaintiffs,	ORDER GRANTING DISMISSAL
15	V.	
16	NJOY, INC., et al.,	
17	Defendants.	
18	AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS	
19		1
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	<b>R M</b> Find authenticated court documents wit	nout watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .

1	In light of the Joint Stipulation of Dismissal by Plaintiffs Fontem Ventures	
2	B.V. and Fontem Holdings 1 B.V. (together, "Fontem") and Defendant VMR	
3	Products, LLC ("VMR"), the Court hereby ORDERS as follows:	
4	1. All claims and counterclaims between Fontem and VMR in Case No.	
5	CV14-1645 shall be dismissed without prejudice.	
6	2. Fontem and VMR shall each bear its own fees and costs.	
7	3. The Court shall retain jurisdiction of this case for the sole purpose of	
8	enforcing the Settlement Agreement between Fontem and VMR.	
9	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
10	II IS SO ORDERED.	
11	DATED: April 7, 2016 Mange K. Win	
12	GEORGE H. WU, U.S. District Judge	
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
DOCK	ET	
ALA		